T
V:’.:i‘éw 1‘:?::”:

[ PR

Change
Order

PROJECT: (Neme and acklresy) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Seewity Lighting Conbiaet Fors Seeurity Liphting Repair / Change Order Numiber: 001
Repuir/Replacement al Ouklent b 11 Replacement at Oakleal I H

4083 Plantution Oaks Bhwd, Dater November 20, 2020 Date; Aprit 8, 2021

Orange Park, PL 120065

OWNER: (Nante and address) ARCHITECT: (N andl relelress) CONTRACTOR: (Neme: und adddress)
‘The School District of Clay County Haddad Lngineering, Ine. T&M llectric of Clay County, 1LC
900 Walnut Street 3030 Hentiey Road, Suite 290 200 College Drive

Green Cove Springs. FI, 32043 Jacksonville, I'L 32257 Orange Pavk, 1K1, 32003

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed duseription of the change and, if applicable, attuch or referonce specific exhibits, Also incivde agreed upon adinstinents
ativibutable to executed Constructton Changie Direetives )

Provide labor and materials required per letter dated April 7, 2021 (See attached backup Jetter),

The original Contiget Sum was $ 61,068.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order wa $ 61,058.00
The Contaet Sum will be inereased by this Chiange Ovder in the smount of $, .. 89045
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 61,748.45

The Contraet 'Hime witl be unchanged,
The date of Substantial Completion will be May 6, 2021,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustinents 1o the Contiact Sum or Guarinteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
‘Time, that have been anthorized by Construction Change Direetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled (o supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THIRAWRCHITECT, CONIRAGTOR-AND OWNER.
‘WJM

School District of Clay Counly_ . . .
OWNER (/irm name)

Haddad Fagginoering, Thg;

="

SIGNATURE
Mary Bolla, Hoard Chair

SINATURE

Roger B3, Smith, Jr, Electical

I%gwnzn NAME A{QID TITLE e mﬁi FINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND T1TLL
Rocef . St . | 4-g-2o20 |
DATE ! DATE — — CODATES

Ttk 1 Lintont, Tresident

AlA Document G701~ 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by {he Amarican Instilule of Arr‘.h'ﬂeciré All righls reserved The "American
institute of Architects,” "AlA” the AIA Logo, snd "AlA Contract Documents® are reglstared rademarks and may not be used wilhout permission, This document
was produced by AIA soltware al 15:03:48 ET on 6/23/2020 under Order No.6867584455 which expires on 06/23/2021, Is nol for resale, is licansed for one-limo

use only, and may only ha used in accordance willh the AIA Gantract Documents® Terms of Sorvice 1o 1aport copyright vidlations, a-imail copyrighl@aie cig
User Noles: (3ABOADABA)



T & M Electric of Clay County, LLC.

200 Collage Drive
Orange Park, Florida 32065

Phone: (904)-272-0272 Fax: (904)-276-7689
PROPOSAL
DATE: April 7, 2021
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: School Board of Clay County
800 Center Street

Green Cove Springs, FI, 32043
Attn: David Kramer

Project: Oakleaf Jr, High School
Lighting Controls panel 5PA

1. Provide [abor and materials required to Install one 4 pole lighting contactor adjecent to panel PAS,
The lighting contactor will be used to control circuits 5PA: 20 servicing canopy lights, 6PA:31 servicing canopy lights
and 5PA:34,36 servicing light pole at the aggricullure center. The lighting contactor will be provided
with an HOA and a photo cell for automatic control of lights, The phatocell will be mounted on walt
outside the equipment room with panel 5PA,

Item Numb | Quantity ‘ Description | Unit Price Exg:lr;o;ed
1 Migcellaneous Materials L . $407.24
- Materlal ' i ' $407.24
! Taxes 7% $28.51
Labor | $116.77
Labor Burden $47.87
Mark Up 15% ) . $90.06
Total ; | $660.46
' Labor Hours: ) 445
|Labor Rate Per Hour $28.24

Thank you, and please fes! free to call me with any questions you may have
Sincerely,

Joey Aeecre

Project Manager



08°-Dn" Iuﬂ.l.l.lﬂld.u.nxn. Aaasaa Tty
)

00000
jun ond

SENHMEXE M X08 (TI38) AWV 9L rs'st 43342
uogduaseg

+S[=230] (e303gns

00 . 89°c7 's1e30} jj01qns

13 000z W
wn Rpuend  wo

6EIP:0T TTOZ AdY £ 1S3NOD oA Joqe

JOVI 89 tiopuaj

[e3oiqns Aq Alewnwuns

pigifjsgu]
T

jooyas ybiy J¢ seepieg  pofold
0/7807 Axqof



7 4o 7 sbey

§90ZE i “wirg 3busip
e 2a1G 363100 002

Bucud 2UT OUIDIS W L

000 svy vz Lov SIg03 o
000 srt segse 30 [moang

YOHM L YIEN YOLIVINOD .11 31045
Logdeasa

CELPOL Tror v L 100498 4B J[ JESpieO :1eIoIgNS AG Alewing




HADDADIiENGINEERING,INC.

April 8, 2021

Mr. David Kramer
Clay County District Schools
925 W. Center Street
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043
Project: Oakleaf Junior High School
Security Lighting Repair / Replacement
CCDS Proj No. C-34-19/20
Dear Mr. Kramer:
We recommend approval of Change Order Request #1 based on T & M Electric of Clay County,
LLC letter dated April 7, 2021. Original Contract sum was $61,058.00 and the Contract Sum
will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $690.45. The new Contract Sum
including this Change Order will be $61,748.45.
* This is a request to provide material and labor (see back-up Letter).

e There is no change in the substantial completion date of May 6, 2021,

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincere;\,k //j /L

Roger B. Smith, Jr,, Electrical

3030 Hartley Road ® Suite 290 ® Jacksonville, Florida 32257 @ Tel: 904/262-5066 ® www, haddadeng,com



